

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECRETARIAT NAZARAT) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI – 6

Block - A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, www.sad.assam.gov.in

No. GA(SN) 274066/17

Dated Dispur, the 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

## //ORDER//

The services of the MTS regularized from Bungalow Peons vide order No. GA(SN) 325490/3 dtd 19.08.2023 shall continue to be placed at their present place of posting for another period of 3 months i.e. upto 30.06.2024. During the extended period, the concerned Hon'ble Minister/officer shall continue to submit performance report as per prescribed format. Also, the concerned Hon'ble Minister/officer shall not be entitled to Helper Allowance against 1 (one) number of helper during the extended period.

This has the approval of competent authority.

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General <u>Administration (Sectt. Nazarat) Department.</u>

Memo. No. GA(SN) 274066/17-A

Dated Dispur, the 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

## Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A& E), Assam, Madaimgaon, Beltola, Ghy-29.
- 2. The Secretary, Coordination, O/o Chief Secretary, Assam
- 3. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 4. All officers concerned.
- 5. The Joint Secretary, General Administration (Sectt. Accounts) Department.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary, General Administration (Sectt. Pay Fixation Cell) Department.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 8. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, General Administration Department for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister, General Administration Department.
- 9. P.S. to Hon'ble Minsters concerned.
- 10. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, General Administration Department for kind apprisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 11. Nazir, Janata Bhawan.
- 12. Sri/Smti.....
- 13. Guard File/Content Manager for uploading the same in official website.

(e-signed)
Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
General Administration (Sectt. Nazarat) Department